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AFFIRMATION

We, William Shields and Conor McCarthy, affirm that, to the best of our knowledge and belief, the
accompanying financial statements and supplemental schedules pertaining to GFI Securities LLC, as of and
for the year ended December 31, 2011, are true and correct. We further affirm that neither the Company nor
any partner, proprietor, principal officer or director has any proprietary interest in any account classified
solely as that of a customer.

Conor{McCarthy
Finande Dirgftor
William Shields ~—

Chief Compliance Officer

Subscribed to before me this

AL Mdayof  [rb. 2012

N

Notary Public

CHRISTOPHER D'ANTUONO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02-DA6075470
Qualified in New York County (" 7
Commission Expires October 6, 20 __/




GFI SECURITIES LLC

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
DECEMBER 31, 2011

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents

Deposits with clearing organizations
Commissions receivable

Receivables from clearing organizations
Financial instruments owned, at fair value
Receivables from affiliates

Prepaid bonuses and forgivable employee loans
Other assets

TOTAL

LIABILITIES AND MEMBER’S INTEREST
LIABILITIES:

Accrued compensation

Accounts payable and accrued expenses

Financial instruments sold, not yet purchased, at fair value

Payables to clearing organizations
Payables to affiliates

Total liabilities

SUBORDINATED LOAN PAYABLE
MEMBER'’S INTEREST

TOTAL

See notes to financial statements.

42,685,147
761,871
1,097,537
16,440,153
386,806
65,994
18,778,366

4,125,359

84,341,233

15,575,034
5,307,113
22,039
9,251,811

11,335,712

41,491,709

5,000,000
37,849,524

84,341,233




